11
• Singlemode Couplers/Splitters in a variety of package types and configurations
• Optical performance 100% factory tested
• SPC, UPC, and APC polish types available for connectorized products
• Low Insertion Loss, Back Reflection and PDL
• Manufactured and tested in accordance with Telcordia GR-CORE 1221 and 1209
• High temperature performance
• Operating Windows at 1310nm, 1550nm and 1310/1550nm ± 40nm

99/1 0.2/21.6 0.3/22.0
11
PART NUMBER ORDERING INFORMATION
         Grade
           A                            Output Length (meters)              Output Conn.
            B        Input Length (meters)
  Wavelength         Fiber Style
  13 = 1310nm              Configuration                B = Bare (250um)          Input Conn.
  15 = 1550nm          0102 = 1x2       9 = 900um
  35 = 1310/1550nm      0202 = 2x2       3 = 3mm
                                A = Adapter
Type
D = Dual Window
S = Single Window
     Package Style
      Coupling Ratio
  A = 1%
  B = 5%
  C = 10%
  D = 15%
  E = 20%
  F = 25%
  G = 30%
  H = 35%
  I = 40%
  J = 45%
  K = 50%
Note:  Length in 1 meter increments
Example:  Grade A 1550nm Single Window, 40% 2x2, C Package, 900um fiber style,
FC/APC connectors input and outputs, 1 meter lead length input and 2 meter lead length outputs = SA15I0202C912UU
Type Code
SC T
SC/APC Q
SC 90º Boot C
FC P
FC/APC U
ST R
No Conn. 0 (zero)
S and D Series
Singlemode
Wideband Couplers
Code Size/Type
A Tube 3.0x54mm (250um/bare fiber & 900um)
B Tube 3.0x35mm (250um/bare fiber)
C Tube 3.0x70mm (250um/bare fiber & 900um)
E Box 90x14x8.5mm (250um, 900um, 2mm,
3mm)
F Box 100x80x10mm (250um, 900um, 3mm)
L LGX Compatible (900um, 3mm, adapters)